
Telephone extension numbers and Email address for Staff. 

MAIN TELEPHONE NUMBER:  208‐334‐2873 

FAX:  208‐334‐2664 

NAME  EXT.# 
 

E‐MAIL ADDRESS 

Linda L. Goodman, Administrator  2226 
 

Linda.Goodman@labor.idaho.gov

Doug Werth, Deputy Attorney General  4210 
 

Doug.Werth@labor.idaho.gov
 

Sarah Mae Fisher, Sr. Civil Rights Investigator 2227 
 

Sarah.Fisher@labor.idaho.gov
 

Cara Weech,  Sr. Civil Rights Investigator 2224 
 

Cara.Weech@labor.idaho.gov
 

Sue Nixon, Civil Rights Investigator  2223 
 

Sue.Nixon@labor.idaho.gov
 

Melissa Gray, Civil Rights Investigator  3332 
 

Melissa.Gray@labor.idaho.gov
 

Rick Rhodes, Civil Rights Investigator  4188 
 

Rick.Rhodes@labor.idaho.gov

Carmen Stanger, Civil Rights Investigator 3682 
 

Carmen.Stanger@labor.idaho.gov

Benjamin Earwicker, Civil Rights Investigator 4055 
 

Benjamin.Earwicker@labor.idaho.gov

Matthew Post, Technical Records Specialist 2 4045 
 

Matthew.Post@labor.idaho.gov

Sara Mesa Nichols, Administrative Assistant 2 2221 
 

Sara.Nichols@labor.idaho.gov
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 


